Distribution of Consolidated Fee deposited in the National Permit Account among the
States & union territories on pro-rata basis for the month of November'25.

Sir/Madam.

lam direcied to convey the sanctjon of the President of lndia for disbursement of an
amount of Rs. 235,69,26,000/ - (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Five Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs
Twenty Six Thousand Only) for the month of November'2o25 (Annexure l) among the States and
Union Territories towards their share of Consotidated fee on Nationat Permit.

2. The expendjture is debitabte to Grant 800 (Pubtic), Major Head'8449 Others Deposits,
8449.00.121- Nationat Permit Account, 01.oo-National Permit for Goods Transport Vehictes,